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January 20 – June 20
	
DATE
	
EVENT
	
TIME
	
VENUE
	
INVOLVED

	January 2020
	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 21st Jan
	P6 Ardroy Parent Meeting
	7.00pm
	Killearn PS
(Limited space)
	Both P6 Parents  or 1 parent and  child attending trip

	Thursday 23rd Jan
	Parent Council Meeting
	6.30pm
	Strathblane PS
	Public Meeting-All welcome

	Friday 24th January
	Burns Poetry Competition
	1.30pm
	School
	P1 – P7 pupils
Burns Society


	Wednesday 29th January
	Panto Matinee for children
	1-3
	Edmonstone Hall
	P1-6 children and community Lunch Club

	Thursday 30th  & Fri 31st January
	P7 Panto – Jack and the Beanstalk
	7.00pm
	Edmonstone Hall
	Ticketed

	February 2020
	
	
	
	

	Thursday 6th February
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Tam O’Shanter Play
	2pm
	School
	P1-7 children attend
P6 perform

	Monday 10th February
	P1 Height & Weight Check
	AM
	School
	P1 pupils


	Monday 10th – Friday 14th Feb
	P6 Ardroy residential
	Mon – Fri
	Ardroy Outdoor Centre
	P6 pupils
Mrs Heather
Mrs McCormick

	Monday 17th & Tues 18th Feb
	In service days
	
	
	School Closed to pupils

	Wed 19th –Friday 21st Feb
	February Holiday
	
	
	School closed for holiday

	March 2020
	
	
	
	

	Week beg 23rd March
	STEM Week
	
	School/Nursery

	All children 

	Thursday 26th March
	P7 Quiz Night
	6.30pm
	School
	Families welcome to attend.
More details to follow.

	April 2020
	
	
	
	

	Thursday 2nd April

	Open Afternoon 

	1.30-3pm

	Nursery and School
	Families and community welcome to attend

	Friday 3rd April
	P1 & P7 Dental Checks
	Morning
	School
	P1 & P7 pupils

	Friday 3rd April 
	Easter Service
	2.00pm
	Church
	P1 -7 families and community welcome to attend

	Monday 6th April – Friday 17th April
	Easter Holidays
	
	
	

	Monday 20th April
	School starts back
	9.00am
	
	

	May 2020
	
	
	
	

	Friday 1st May 
	In service Day
	
	
	School closed to pupils

	Friday 8th May
	Bank Holiday - VE Day
	
	
	School Closed for holiday

	Wednesday 13th May
	School Reports issued
	
	
	

	Wednesday 20th May
	Parent Evening
	4.00 – 6.00pm
	School
	Times will be issued in advance


	DATE
	EVENT
	TIME
	VENUE
	INVOLVED

	Thursday 28th May
	Parent Evening
	4.00 – 6.00pm

	School
	Times will be issued in advance

	June 2020
	
	
	
	

	Friday 5th June

	Pupil Council event- Go Yellow for Strathcarron Day

	

	Nursery and School
	Staff and children involved in fundraising


	
Saturday 6th June
	
Summer Fair 
	
TBC
	School and grounds
	PC Family and community event

	Tuesday 9th June
	P7 Transition Day @ BHS

	8.15am – 3.45pm
	Balfron High School
	Pupils will take the school bus to BHS

	Tuesday 9th June
	Parent and pupil evening @ BHS
	5.45pm
	Balfron High School
	P7 pupils & Parents

	Wednesday 10th June
	P7 Transition Day @ BHS
	8.15am – 3.45pm
	Balfron High School
	Pupils will take the school bus to BHS

	Wednesday 10th June
	Nursery Sports Day
	11.00am
	School grounds
	Nursery Parents

	Thursday 11th June
	P7 Transition Day @ BHS
	8.15am – 3.45pm
	Balfron High School
	Pupils will take the school bus to BHS

	Friday 12th June
	School Sports Day
	1.30pm
	Strathblane Football Field
	Families  welcome to attend


	Monday 15th June – Friday 19th June
	Sports Week
	
	Events arranged throughout the week
	Nursery – P7 pupils
Active Stirling 
Volunteers

	Wednesday 24th June
	P7 Leavers Assembly

	1.45pm
	School
	 Parents welcome to attend

	Thursday 25th June
	Pupils finish at 12.15 pm for Summer break
	12.15pm
	
	Nursery – P7
Please note only afternoon children attend nursery on this day.

	August 2020
	
	
	
	

	Monday 17th – Tuesday 18th
	Staff in Service days
	
	
	

	
Wednesday 19th 
	
Pupils return to school
	
9.00am
	
	
All children



NB-Families-extended family members may also attend 
Transition Nursery-P1/P7-S1
Our Nursery –P1 transition meetings are planned to coincide with P7 transition day at Balfron High School – Tuesday 9th – Thursday 11th June. Information will be sent out regarding transition nearer the time.
Staged Intervention Support Meetings 
These will take place February /March. Parents of children involved will receive notification of date/time directly from the school office.
Please keep a copy of the Diary dates for reference. Dates are also available on the school website. You will be notified of any changes or additional dates if they occur.
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